### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 7, 2007

Company Name: OMRON Corporation President and CEO: Hisao Sakuta

Stock ticker number: 6645

Stock exchanges: Tokyo, Osaka, Nagoya

(First Sections)

Contact: Taeko Ogose, General Manager Corporate Communications

Department

Phone: +81-75-344-7175

## **Notice of Dissolution of Overseas Subsidiary**

OMRON Corporation (TSE: 6645, ADR: OMRNY; 'Omron'), a global leader in automation, sensing and control technology, has decided to dissolve its overseas subsidiary, STI Scientific Technologies G.m.b.H, located in Germany. Details are as follows.

#### 1. Reason for dissolution

Scientific Technologies G.m.b.H was originally established by Scientific Technology Inc. (now, Omron Scientific Technologies, Inc.) and has been engaged in sales and provision of accreditation services in the European market. However, since the company has not been operational since December 2004 and there is no prospect of it resuming operations in the future, Omron has decided to dissolve the company.

#### 2. Company profile

(1) Trading Name STI Scientific Technologies G.m.b.H

(2) Location Freiburg, GERMANY
(3) Representative Joseph J. Lazzara
(4) Date of Establishment January 19, 1995
(5) Capital 700,000 euros

(6) Shareholders Wholly-owned by OMRON Scientific Technologies, Inc.

#### 3. Schedule (subject to change)

August 2007 Resolution to dissolve at said company

# December 2007 Completion of liquidation

# 4. Forecast

The effect to Omron's consolidated and non-consolidated financial results for the fiscal year ending March 2008 will be minimal.